ASX Announcement



Appointment of Corporate Broker

Artemis Resources Limited ("Artemis" or "the Company") (ASX:ARV, Frankfurt: ATY, US OTCQB: ARTTF) is pleased to announce the appointment of Cenkos Securities plc as the Company's sole corporate broker with immediate effect.

For further information, please contact:

Artemis Resources Limited Alastair Clayton	via Camarco
WH Ireland Limited (Nominated Adviser) Antonio Bossi / Megan Liddell (Corporate Finance)	Tel: +44 20 7220 1666
Cenkos Securities (Broker) Neil McDonald / Adam Rae / Pearl Kellie (Corporate Finance) Leif Powis (Corporate Broking)	Tel: +44 20 7894 7000 Tel: +44 20 7894 7000
Camarco (Financial PR) Gordon Poole / Emily Hall / Rebecca Waterworth	Email: artemis@camarco.co.uk

About Artemis Resources

Artemis Resources (ASX: ARV; FRA: ATY; US: ARTTF) is a Perth-based exploration and development company, led by an experienced team that has a focus on delivering shareholder value from its Pilbara exploration projects – the Greater Carlow gold-copper project in the West Pilbara and the Paterson Central gold-copper project in the East Pilbara.

For more information, please visit www.artemisresources.com.au

This announcement was approved for release by the Board.

